


écal’em 'Zvetg[}fm

?y
- WEIGHING MAGHINES,
Sausage Chopping, Mmomg

AND

AND THE

“ENTERPRISE” M;INC‘ERS.

Every Description of

T@@LS, @U’TLE&Y’ & _MJA;GIIINE

FOR

BUTCHERS, PORK BUTCHERS, AND PROVISION DEALERS

OO PO OO KOO OOt 000()0000%0()00000000%0000()00000 E

6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.

(OPPOSITE THE CENTRAL MARKETS), .
Factor’y —47 ST. GEORGE STREET E.,

s LONDON. e

FILLING MACI-IINES,




HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.

IMPROVED BANKERS' GOLD SCALES.
No, 64.

T.RADE

ARK.

- To Weigh 50 100 . 200 . Sovs. ..
i 100,0 110/0 120/0

Best Steel Sight Hole, Boxend Beam, Brass Sliding, Pillar, &c.

BRASS SOVEREIGN COPPER MONEY
 WEIGHTS. SHOVEL.

No. 656. D No. -66.

-/l/!’/llll_”i//_“ﬂ_ﬂ_—_/___//\@/// e

5 Sov. to 50. 100 200 - Small,  Medium., - Luge.
sfa 1206 200 126 136 150

No. 67.

No. 68.

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.
)
GROCERS’ ?1‘/‘%“ STAND SCALES.
‘1 i'l-‘,"’?«‘
4
G
n o
> . =
& s
joYi]
(e}
..S >
o o
o]
4 s =
CQ N
9
o [\
8
B
<O

o =)
g s &
8 Z
El S
g = 8
o ™~
[3+]
z 2 2
8 3 o
o~ W
= = i %‘
g =]
g &
m 5 L2
g = s
S o
< ° o 2
" Ag
§ Lin]
[aa] : o)
B s s
4 w0
M




$ HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C. HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C. 6
WARRANTED BEST LONDON MADE COUNTER WARRANTED BEST LONDON MADE INVERTED
WEIGHING MACHINES. ' COUNTER MACHINES.
No. 150, _With China Plate ' Japanned Black, Blue, or Green and Gold.
0, 19V, — ° :
Size 6 ... £016 0
. T 017 6
, 8 1 0 0
" 9 140
” 10 180
, 11 113 0
. 12 2 0 0
£0 16 0
017 O
1 0
1 0
1 0
115 0
2 0 0
No. 157 ——IMPROVED LION PATTERN.
£018 ©
10 0 Can be had with Round Plate and{Ornamental Top as No. 156 or 158. &
1 0 , ~ To Weigh |
1 60 “No. 10.—14-lbs. ... .. .. .. .. £210 0
112 0 1128, 3 0 0
118 .0 1856 |, e e e e e 8100
2 5 0
15112, P S S




HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.

WARRANTED BEST LONDON MADE INVERTED
COUNTER MACHINES.

Japanned Blue, Black, or Green and Gold.

TRADE MARK,

No. 158—IMPROVED SCROOL PATTERN.

Can be had with Round Plate and Ornamental Top as No. 156 or 157.

~.To Weigh

No. 10.=214-1bs. oo . e e . £215 0
11.—28 . : 3 7 6
13.—56 . 4 00
15.—112 LD 00

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C. 8

NEW REGISTERED PATTERN INTERNATIONAL
INVERTED WEIGHING MACHINE.

L%ﬂ‘w
i "“*.1.“‘1""?‘\"“,;‘

!llh|| e TR TR
\l\h\ g

No. 160.—Fitted with 8 China Pillars and Plate, Brass Weight Scale,
Japanned any Color and Gold, and Paragraph.

Can be had with Ornamental Top as No. 157 and 162.

This Machine is specially recommended to Butchers, Cheesemongers, |
and Provisions Dealers, as from improvements introduced it is equal in ‘
its action to a Scale Beam.

Price.
To Weigh 50-lbs. ... e T X700
With Pink and Gold Pillars 8 0 0




9 HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, .E.C. HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, EC 10

NEW REGISTERED PATTERN INTERNATIONAL .IMPROVED COL\%&T{ VggéggI:ING MACHINE.
ate .
INVERTED WEIGHING MACHINE. g :

e

No. 164 ——Wlth Chma Scale.
To Weigh 7 28 561bs.
25/0 27/:"0 82/ 42/0
IMPROVED INVERTED MACHINE.
With Agate Bearings.

No. iG2.—Fitted with Ornamental Scrolls, China Pillar and Scale,
Japanned White and Gold.

Can be had with Ornamental Top as No. 157 and 160,

This Machine is specially recommended to Butchers, Cheesemongers,

and Provision Dealers, as from 1mprovements introduced it is equal in
its action to a Scale Beam.

Price.
To Weigh 50-lbs. ... ... .. - .. £510 0

To Weigh 14 " 98 56 1112 Ibs.
” 100-lbs. ... 700 : : No. u 5

13
50/0 60/0 75/0 100/0




11 HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.

Warranted Best London Made

IMPROVED EXTRA STRONG INVERTED WEIGHING

MACHINE,

Traoe MARK.

No. 168.—With Solid Brass Front and China Plate,

Japanned any Colour and Gold.

Can be had with Ornamental Top as No. 156 or 157.

To Weigh 28 5 l2ls
90/0 "130/0 160,0 - -

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WE

BUTCHERS’ & PROVISION DEALERS’ ;STAND
SCALES.

No. 171.-With Best Brass Agate Beam,‘ Brass Fittings
and China Plate, Japanned any Colour.

-16 18 20 22 24 inch Beam,
65,0 75(0 85/0 100/0 120/0

White China Pillars ~ 5/0 to 10,0 extra.
Pink and Gold .. ; v 706 to 187




13 HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST. SMITHFIELD, E.C.

L

NEW PATTERN SOLID BRASS COUNTER STAND
SCALES.

A
/\‘.\“

TrADE MARK,

No. 172.—Agate Stand Scales, Solid Brass Stand, B_gam and
Scales, and China Plate.

s g 20 Y

’ 24 inch Beams.
140,0 160/0 1900 2200
The'same with Japanned Iron Stand.
T 95°0 . . 110/ 140/0

_ . .

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C. 14

BUTCHERS’ & PROVISION DEALERS’ SUSPENDING
COUNTER SCALES.

T A i
= ERTH SONg L
HF\ELD =
L =
No. 173
To Weigh .. 14 28 42 56 < 84 Ibs.
Length of Beam 20 22 24 26 .7 28 ins,

Gilt Beam, as No. 180 (page 18) 65,0/ 75/0  85/0 100/0 120/0

Brass Agate Beam, as illusfration 90/0 100/0 110/0 120/0  140/0




15 HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, wgST SMITHFIELD, E.C. 16

PROVISION DEALERS COUNTER STAND SCALES.

No. 174.—Agate Stand Scales, with Brass Agate Beam, Brass

Arm and China Plate.

To Weigh 6 10 15 20 lbs,
' 14 16 18 20 inch Beam.
50/0 60/0 75/0 90/0

BUTCHERS’ COUNTER STAND SCALES.

1

R

IR

e

No. 178.—Counter Stand Scales, Japanned Black and Gold

M

with Brass Pillar, Brass Fittings and China Plate.

20 22 24 inch Beam.
75 / 0 ' 80/0 90/0

With Double Arm and Hook 10/0 extra.




17

HERBERT ‘& SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.

BUTCHERS’ & PROVISION DEALERS’ STAND

SCALES,

' 179.—New Pattern Sight Hole Stand Scales, with China
~ Pillar and Plate, Brass Fittings, Japanned, White
and Gold, or any Colour.

18

20 22 24 inch Beam,
To Weigh 10 14 28 56-1bs.
60/0 70/0 800 90,0

BUTCHERS’ HANGING SCALES.

TRADE MARK

iih 2,

DB

1l Qi e

No. 180.—Best Gilt Beam, Wood Boards, Galvanized Chains

and Hooks.

To Weigh about 2 cwt., 30 inch Beam £4 10 0

b} » 3 ” 36 " 5 0 0

Lighter Quality and Painted Beam, 70/0 to 90/0.




19 HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C. 20

PROVISION DEALERS’ STAND SCALES.

7
No. 181.—Stand Scales, with Iron Arm and China Plate,

Japanned Black and Gold.

16 18 20 22 inches.

25/0 30,0 45/0 55/0

—

WHOLESALE PROVISIoN DEALERS’ SCALES.

§
‘ ‘\
I ¢

' 7 7 ‘yw/;,//, : , TN / ////
7 /’% . / /

No. 218.—Best Gilt Beam, Iron Arm and Chains.

To Weigh 4 6 cwt,
£7 0 0 £8 10 0
Lever extra 1 0 0 1 5 0

Second Quality, Painted Beam 6 0 0 T 0 0




21

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.

-

FRENCH PATTERN BALANCE WEIGHING
MACHINES.

G. 32.—Bronzed Stand.

To Weigh § 1 2 E 10-1bs.
Fitted with Pan and Scoop ~ 7/6 8/6 10/0 11/6 14/0 18/0

,  ChinaPlate.. — — — 160 200 26/

G* 33.—New Pattern Bronzed Stand.

; s ; o A £
Toweigh [ - g0 {0 40 10ms

Fitted with Pan and Scoop  9/6 11,0 13/6 18/6 19/6 23/0

—,

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, wgST SMITHFIELD, E.C. 22
FRENCH PATTERN BALANCE WEIGHING
MACHINES.

G. 33a.—New Pattern Bronzed Stand.
To Weigh 5 10 15-Ibs.
Fitted with Round China Plate 21/0 26/0 85/0
" Square " 250 30/0 40/0
G. 84—Polished Wood Stand, Marble Top.
To Weigh é 2?1 ’g ”/’4 7 10dbs.
Fitted with Brass Pan and Scoop  9/6 10/6 12/0 13/6 16/0 17/6




28 HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.

SR

FRENCH PATTERN BALANCE WEIGHING
MACHINES,

G. 84a.—Polished Wood Stand, Marble Top, with Square
China Plate.
To Weigh 5 10 15-1bs.
27.6 34570 45/0

G. 34b—Polished Wood Stand, Marble Top, with Round
China Plate.

To Weigh 5 10 15-Ibs,
23/0 320 450

G. 36.—Ebony or Walnut Stand, Marble Top, with Round
China Plate and Brass Scales.

To Weigh 10 15-Ibs.
0 45,0 59,0

Q“ (=

3i

G. 38.—Ebony or Walnut Stand, Marble Top, with Square
China Plate and Brass Scales.
To Weigh 5 10 15-1bs.
37,6 50,0 60,0

9

*‘l

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, wgST SMITHFIELD, EC. 24

FRENCH PATTERN BALANCE WEIGHING

MACHINES.

G. 85.—Ebony or Walnut Stand, Marble Top, with Two

Brass Scales.

To Weigh 1 2 3 10 13 20-1bs.
17/6 20/0 25/0 81/0 38/0 60,0

G. 87..—Ebony or Walnut Stand, Marble Top, with Brass

Pan and Scoop.
To Weigh 1 2 3 10-1bs.
18/6 2210 - 276 84/0

G. 50.—Solid White Marble Moulded and Panelled Box,
with China Plate and Solid Brass Scale.

To Weigh 2 3 10 15 20-1bs.
) 55;0 70}'0 95/0 110/0 125/0




25 HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.

2
2 8§ <
L 0
S [
8
=)
28 2
i) = >
3 SALTERS [ ' 2™

leryr X IMPROVED it

t'i/rmlzzr. % é? .

) Yo v

201bs. to
1oz
710

WARRANTED

Loz
6/0

To Weigh 101bs. to

To Weigh 100 Ibs.  12/0
To Weigh 200 Ibs. ;
© or 25 stong } 13,0

To Weigh 300 Ibs.
or 36 stone } 21/0

To Weigh 400 lbs. 9:
or 50 stone } 32“0

With  With Tin
Hook. Scale. .

To Weigh 12 1bs. x 41b. 2/6  8/0
by 251bs. x 21b. 4/0  4/6 =
v 80lbs.x 11b. 6/6 7j0 83—Family Balance

. To Weigh 7lbs. 1
b B0lbs x 31b 130 120 TR TR 1ok

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C. 26

No. 75.Butchers’ Steelyards.

To Weigh 150 200 250 300 350-1bs.
30/0 35/0 40/0 45/0 50/0

No. 90.—Flat Brass Weights.
In Sets 3 1 2 4-1bs.
2/4 3/6 4/6 80 14/0

No. 84,—So0lid Brass Bell Weights.
In Sets 7-1b. to %-oz. 14-1b. to %-oz.

28/0 45/0
Second Quality.
_ 25/0) 35/0
@ .f.‘.
o &2
BEERE

No 87.—Square Iron Weights, Japanned Black

and Gold.
In Sets 7 to -1b. 14 to 1-1b. 28 to %-1b.
7.0 9/6 14/0

No. 85.—Round Iron No. 88.—Brick Shape

Weights. Iron Weights.
14 28 56-1bs. £ s 28 56-1bs.
8/0  4/6  66each. 4/0 8/0 each.

No. 76.—Coin Detectors.

For Testing all Coins from 8d. to One Sovereign.
10/6 each.




27 HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, wgST SMITHFIELD, E.C. 28

BUTCHERS’ & PROVISION DEALERS’ HOOKS, &c.

Tinned.
No. 1.—Chine Hook 1 6 per doz.
6 7-in.
, 2.—Crap Hooks 1/6 2o,
, 3.---S. Hooks ... 1/6 2/0 "
’ 4 5 6-in.
4— " ad. 6d. 9d. "

Rail Hooks, Tinned.

No. 5.—Loin Hooks 9d. 1/0 per doz.
,, 6.—Open Rail Hooks, round 1j0 1,6 2/0 206,

, 7.—Closed " 5 16 2/0 30 +0

”

8.—Open , fat 9d. 1/3 20 3/0

Nail-up Hooks, Tinned.

No. 9.—Nail-up Hooks ... 1/0 16 2/0 3/0 per doz.

li

Gambals, Swivel Hooks, &c., Tinned.
Extra Strong.
No. 10.-—Sheep Gambals, close... 20 3 0 per doz.

s - +1.—Swivel Hooks ... e . 10d. 1/0 each.

» 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 83 3 .ns
,, 12.—Long S.Hooks 2/9 4,0 5/0 60 7/0 8/0 9/0 10/0 11,0 12/0 per doz.
y 18.—Sausage Hooks... e e 13 20 each. .

Any Special Hooks made to Order.

BUY OF THE MANUFACITURER.




29 HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C. | HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, wEST SMITHFIELD, EC. 30

. ———
U

BUTCHERS' AND PROVISIoN DEALERS’ HOOKS, &c.

Tinned.
No. 14.—Portable Door Hooks ... 1/8 ' 2/0 per pair.
, 15.—Wide Sheep Gambals ... .. 80 8/0 10,0 per doz.
Y .
,, 16.—Swivel " ... 80 10/0 12/0 "
17 -—Swivel Hooks . 1/0 1/8 each.

S12 15 18 21 24 27 30 83 36-in.
18.—Long Swivel Hooks 1/0 1/4 1/6 1/9 2/0 2/3 2/6 29 3/0 ,,

Extra Strong.
19.—Double Hooks ... 6/0 9/0 per doz.

20.—Pluck Hooks ... 13 1/9 2/6 each.

Outside Brackets, Black.

To stand out 38 6 A 9 13 15-ins.
No. 21. .. 9d. 1/6 2/0 3/6 5/0 each.

No. 22.—Extra Strong ... v 2/0 3/6 5/6 7,6 each.

Any Special Designs made to Order.

BUY OF THE MANUFACITURER.




81 HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.

For Prices see Page 33.

C.




33 HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C. HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, wEST SMITHFIELD, E.C. 34
Butchers’ & Provision Dealers’ Tickets always kept in Stock.
IRON FITTINGS, BRACKETS, &c. ) \Io, 140.
For Butchers’ and Provision Dealers’ Shops. g
i
No. 112.—To screw in ceiling - from 1d. per inch. 2
y 18— ” y - tocarry 2 rails ... n 13d. ”
" 115.— ” 2] ” 3 " " 2d. ” ad. each. ()‘O per doz. 6/0 per doz.
117 4 21d Also Pure Butter. Red and Gold Shaded 8/0
53 Dt 1 ase » . i3
, ? ” i NO. 146. NO. 1'&:&. NO. 141.
y» 114,—Double Rail Hanger ... o ld. " A
y 116.— " ” to carry 4 rails... y - 2d. '
yy 118.—Leg Brackets ... ... 1d. "
y 119.—Shelf <.« 2/6 per pair.
» 120.—End Sockets .. .. .. .. .. 16
PeEr Dozex.
y 121.—Side | ... 8d.and 1/0 " 3hx 2§ 3 x4} 5X7
| : Black & Green 2/0 2/6 36
y 122.—Sliding Brackets . ... from 6/0 ’ : B Red & Green 26 36 4/6 o
y 128.—Outside ... from 10/0 to 50/0 each. 7 x 10}-in. 10 each. 6/0 4};€Y doz.
. No. 1

n 124.—Inside Hanger and Bracket, combined  from 80/0

, " 3 No. 143, ' B %
To stand out 12 15 18 24 30-in. " Zéf%g

» 125.—Outside Swinging Crane Brackets 6/0 7/6 8/6 12/0 17/0 each.

\)\\

/
////(,,/

i S
A \\\w SRR

» 126.—Running Wheels ... from 3/6 each.

Any of the above fittings can be supplied polished bright.

////////////‘

Polished Bright Rails ... .-« from 10d. per foot. : 5 \ \\\
” »  Rail Hooks, to slide on bar ... »  6/0 per doz. SN \\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\b\\\\ A A \\\\\\\\\\\
- ’ ' - , 12 X 93-in.
Brackets and Fittings to any Special Design on the shortest notice, Thick Card ... 60 per doz. -
- ESTIMATES FREE. fapanned Tin ... 120, 7 x 1uO——-1n 1/0 each.

Special Tickets to Order at 3 Days’ Notice.




35 HERBERT & SONS, 6 &7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C. HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C. 36

BEST LONDON MADE SMITHFIELD BUTCHERS’

AND PROVISION DEALERS’ CUTLERY.

BEST LONDON MADE BUTCHERS' AND PROVISION
(WARRANTED.,)

DEALERS’ CUTLERY.

(Warranted.)

Knives.

No. 26.—Butter Scrapers e e 1/0 each.
1 27-""B100k, " 1/0 ”
6 7 8-ins.
, 28.-—Siding Knife e e 10 13 1/6
4 b 6 7 8-ins.
’ 29.—Sticking W 9d. 104 1/0 13 1/ ,
83.—Working ,, .. 9d. 10d. 10 1/8 1/6

9 10 11 12 14-ins.
30.—Dagger Point Shop Knife... 1/9 2/0 2/6 38/0 4/0

82.—Shop Knife .. ... .. 1/9 200 26 30 40

Ham and Beef Knives.
) 10 12 14 - 16-ins
No. 86.—Ham Knife, Best Rivetted Handles 26 3/0 3/6 4/6 each.

36%—Beef |, . " 2/6 30 8/6 4/6

Best Steels, Warranted.
9 10 11 12 13 l4.ns

No. 31.—-—Horh Handles 8/0 38/6 4/0 4/6- 5/0 6/0 each.
; White Bone Handles 30 /6 40 4/6 50 60
EE}EH Rosewood e 2/6 3/0 3/6 4/0 4/6 5/6
}%i‘ Ivory g e from 12/0 to 18/0 ,,

AR

v 7 8 9 10-ins.
s -84.~Butter Stabbers ... .. 2/0 2/3 2/6 3/0 each.

»w 85.—Carving Forks from 1/0 to 2/6 ,,

" , with guard... .. y 18, 3/0,, '

36%




i

37 HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST sMITHFIELD, E.C. HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WwEST SMITHFIELD, EC. 38 ‘

/———’—*—m
‘ CHOPPERS, SAWS, &c.

=]

|

Choppers.

.

|l!l “ll
nI] nII !

ll |

No. 23.—Block Scraper, specially recommended for | 26 and 3/0 each.
the French Horn Beam Blocks..- .

%ﬂhl

No 1 2 3 4 5 6 inches,
37 —Wide Smithfield Choppers 26 8/0 3/6 46 50 5/6

| f ik W QLL? P

Rivetted Handles ... ... .. .. 60 70
’ 8 9 10 11 12 inches. ,
, 88.—Long Smithfield or Calf Choppers 3/0 3/6 . 4/0 5[0 6/0
,, 88* —Rivetted Handles .. 40 4/6 56 6)o
7 8 9 10 11 12 14 inches,
, 89.—Cheese Knives ... 3/6 4/0 4/6 5/6 66 76 8/
Saws.
: 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 inches.
- No.: 40.—Butchers’ Bow Saw — — 5/0 6/0 TO 8/0 9/0
, 41—, Back ,  38/6 4/6 56 6/6 76 86 9/6
Pole Axes.
~ No. 51.—Pole Axe with Chopper or Hook 5/6 each.
Smithfield Cleavers.
No. 56.—Cleavers, any weight e . 12 per Ib.

Rivetted Handle ... R U TR

- No. 77.—Salt Saws, Zinc

o y Copper ...

uumfmlﬂliiiu

mm m n,- »  78.—~Sugar Choppers

N mlumm e
I usli!!E‘.%L’lﬁ!!t‘u‘iﬁz%'!%ta vl

H

: H

\)\\M\l




39

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.

47, 18. 25.  48.

]

. 94.—Sheep Back Sets ..

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C. 40

CUTLERY TOOLS, &c.

Cutlery.

2/6 per doz. Wood only 6d. per doz.
. 9d. 1j0 1/6 each.

95.—Ice Prickers

49.—Calf Cramp 1/6
48.—Ham Tryer 10 13,
12 14 16 18 20 inches.

44.—Butter Borer 40 46 5/0 6/0 70

Butter Slicers and Beaters.

. 45.—Butter Slicers, } No.1 92 3 4 B 6 7 8 9 -
Best Boxwood 9d. 1/0 12 1/4 1/6 1,9 2/0 2/8 2/6 each.

46-*%%:;5;5353} 10 13 1/6 1/9 2/0 23 2/6 30 36

Egg Chest Openers.

. 47.—Best Steel, black «o from 2/0 each.

: ” B bright e ” 3/0 ”
48,-—Poultry Choppers e . 20
49.—Hand Hook ... . » 10

50.—Cheese Tasters ...
Best Scotch ...

52.—Spreaders, wood

iron

1/6 2/6 38/6 40
from 7/6 each,
3/0 per pair.
oy . - 40
58.—Copper Forks ... 9d. -1/0 1/8 1/6 each.
54, —Tinned Iron Spoons ... .. 4d. 64 8d.
55 —DBreast Irons ... 16

57.—Pig Scrapers 10

i ” with Hook 16

58.—Poultry Breast Choppers R from 1/6. - ,,

59.—Pig Scuds e e 8d.

60.-~Block Brush ... O 1 L

EL—Fish 4, o e e e 0
62.—Scrubbers v e e e S1o o,
63.—Poultry Singer ...+ e e 86
loz 20z 4oz 8oz 1lbi Sizes

‘81.‘—,'-'Butter Prints - 6d. 8d. 1/0 1/6 2/0 each.
Brittany Prints 3/64/6 .
Any Design to Order ...

from:8/0 -y,




41 HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.€.

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD EC 42 |

e e

No. 73.

No. 127. i

Small 710

Butter Stand. Butter Stand. Saveloy

Size 89 9x12  I2xlddns. . - 12 14 16-ins. y ,~ with Stand 9/6
40 5,0 6/6 40 46 56 Kettles ¢ o o0
Labelled Margarine,&c., 6d. extra. Japanned arge /

ith Str 0

No. 129, ,, with Stand 12/

any Colour’ i i .

i P« Gas Stoves 2/0]each.
Hlmluuun il

1}' 0000-0-0-0-000- .ggo!‘

U] umumuumwnnmuxm|_|_nummn| |

and Gold.

China Ham Stand.
43 8 10-ins. high.
2/6 80 4/0
Pink and Gold. .
8 10-ins, high.
4/0 6/6

Enamelled Iron Meat Dishes.
14 16 18 20 ins.
2/6 3/0 3/6 - 4[6

ven S ,elqvv Stan@.» Tinned Iron 2/0 ‘,2/3 2/9
Butter Trays. Op‘en‘, - y 1ok
18x11 1511 17 13-ins. Japanned ang Coloup v 1Y
‘ . 2/0: each.

3/6 40 46
g No. 181. "}
 {PORK SAUSAGE

" China Tablets.

U] Bix14 ... 16 8x 2% ... 1/0 each. i == o
Lo . Co er Sausage rier.
;;;Iﬁy’;‘u‘refButter. Pork Pies. - Strong Baking Tins. pl;:namelled Dish.
Erésh L Roast Beef. Tin Ham Stand. . Iron Bound. Small, Medium, Large.
_Margarine. - i Fowls, - With Spike 13 22X 14 25%x 17 26 X 18ins, 17,6« £ 5 o~ £1 10

~“Boiled Beef. Pork Sausages, &c.

36 4/6 5/6 Gas Stoves ... 2/0 each.

Without ,, " ...  1/0




43 HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.

No. 139.—For Meat Salesmen and Provision Merchants.

B}ﬁm mm»l\
i 4

With Standard and Swivel Hook.

To Weigh 6 cwt. or 90 stone ... ... e £1510 0

Qﬂiéially Verified and Stamped... 16 0 0

NEW PATENT PLATFORM WEIGHING MACHINE.

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C. 44

BULLOCK TREES..

5t 5etGin. 6-ft.
Bullock Trees 5/0 5/6 6/0 each.

" ,, with Iron Straps 70 76 8/0 ,,
[ — -

importers direct from the Manufacturers of
PATENT FRENCH HORN-BEAM BUTCHERS’ BLOCKS,

\ petioemsosmmrE—r

Wm "wummnu\\mm\u "'“ '

Reduced Prices of Blocks only.

2 feet O-inches long 1 foot 6 inches wide 7 inches thick ... £1 5 0
2 t R 6 bR 2 1 2 8 » i) 7 ekl 13 e . 1 15 O
2 11 L~ ’ 2 feet 0 [ ’% 7 ¥y I3} 2 00
3 5,0 5 33 2 0, ”» 7 4 IH) 25 0
3 2 6 59 59 -2 i ,,“0 3 12 7 I1] 2 2 10 0
4,0 4 2] 2750 5 2] T 9 3 3 0
4,605, .y, 2,0 4 3 T 59 310 0
5 4, 004 39 2 50 ” 7 0 » 4 5 0
6, 65 3 2 50 ] 7 5 ” -5 0 0
6 5 0 5 » 2 5,0, N 7 5 ”” 55 0
6 79 0 1] 33 2 I} 3 11 I} 7 ’9 2 6 0 0
6,6 3 2 53 5 B 8 4 ) 700
7 50 2 79y 2 5,6 4 ” 8 » IR 710 0

Stands without Drawers, from 1o0s. od. Wlth Drawers, from £1.
The above sizes are generally in stock. SPECIAL SIZES TO ORDER.

These Blocks are made of the Heart of Horn-Beam (a hard wood grown on the Continent), cut, fitted,
dove-tailed, and bolted together as sketch above, and from their manner of fitting, strength, and hardness,
they will wear four times as long as the Ash Blocks uow in use.

i N T




A
HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C. 46
//"’-4'%’# e e

BUTCHERS’ BLOCKS, TRAYS AND PULLEYS.

45 HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.

e

BUTCHERS’ BLOCKS, TRAYS AND FITTINGS.

No. 92.—Calf Gambals 10d. each.

" 93.—Pritch ,, 10

Butchers’ Ash Trays.

No. 94.—-Small 80 each.

Medium ... . 46,

Largé 6/0 "

4 Extra Large 76

Sheep and Bullock Pulleys.

No. 95.—Lamb Pulley 4/6 cach.

Sheep e e 6/6

Calf ” . . . 86

Bullock .. 12/6 extra stong 14/6

Round Blocks.
No. 96.—Round Blocks ... from 6/0 each.
Square Ash Blocks.
No. 97.—Any Size to Order from 76 each.
Long Arms.

No. 98.—5 feet long ... 1/6 each.

‘ 6 " 2/0 ”

T 26,

8 N 3/0 7]

Patent Endless Bullock Pulleys.

No. 99.—To Lift 5 owt, v e o e e B112 6
. w 10, 2-0.-0
Any Size Cut and Made to Order. . 20, 3 0 0




48

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.

-ssujuend) oSrer] 107 suoneiond ewadsg
*30TION INOYIIM UOTIBISIY 03 3d2[qng sadud

‘uonesrddy uo a1y 3sod ,,%n R

dureg

"SIOMOYS POJOU 953} JO SIQINJOBRJNUEY SY) WO JOBIIp £1ddns 1emSes v 1oy sjuowaSuelly [eedg opeur dARY 9

000°2

0008
‘0006

[

¢

4

o

13

00011 “

000 ¢t
00071

¢

4

{

00091 “

¢

000'¢3 ‘o

0000

¢

o
g

00009 moqe

‘fedreg ul poos

QNN 25eIeAy coot sad a0

-sJ9InjoRjnuUBy 23 wody 3035 parddng
-K1090T] PoIO[eg 359 Y3 WOH P

'sKovIn], pue 9s99X) 10J ‘sayoul 91 pue FI ‘ZL OSIV

113 113
113 £
44 113
nolIg “
il 13
uﬂmme “
u.:o,um
wsry ¢

o 113

01—11 “
mwl.Oﬂ 119
8—6 %3
1—8 i«
8—L
19 “
9—'7
9—'¢g
—'%

qure your §5—T1 ON

‘SYAMANAS SAAIALTINOd ANV SYFTHOLNLG NVIIIHNV—00T ON

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.

+7

POTATO
CUTTER.

«ACME i

No. 147.

e, 00 o s m .
o os .
SEESEgE85 8 3 . 4
5 G g S8 oo 8 S m 2
o g A&~ 806 & w = =
R T S o 0o Bw © I~ o AAR
esayrS 2 O =
! wE " 882 L3 B o oY
8 o S @ ea,. 8329 BO B 9]
Tr .Ueumocodh 5 A
e..m:SACS n._a..wmmnz — AA
2 0 .=z o0& bR QR )
5 5T ~= 248 o J o o 0N ey
< .
5 §58FLgasw @ @ 0 =
Ao, & ¥ 9 o w e ) o
b 3 g 2 o S o= B .=
Mdad = a N L N
68 g8 od 3 g oA = A
o Bl ® 88 o= 2 s ol
2 e @ gL e £ E 2
FE5BER8= < @? Z

Ml

RS
D 43
Y
.mm
=
5 2
=
o0 .
g9
n g .
) S .
s 2
[~ 4
A
5]
MT
9
=
o
a8

“No. 149.

Size 10 x 13 x 6-in. deep
£1 1 0.
Extra Pans 12/0.




49 HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, SMITHFIELD, E.C. »
ST R SONS PR WEST : HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, wgsT SMITHFIELD, E.C. 50

B ——

——

PATENT IMPROVED SALTING MACHINES OR~

BRINE PUMPS. THE ¢“SMITHFIELD”» gaALTING MACHINE,

No.1B.

The Can be used as shewn

““ Smithfield ”’ screwed to an
Earthenware Tank,

Portable Brine Tank, or Pail.

Salting Machines

(pe====xg
NG
W THE 7y \l ‘
SMITHFIELD \
SALTING MACHINE

HERBERT % SONS

i

17s. 6d. (Pump only.)

No. 1 S. P.

Strong Portable,

—

Can be used as No.

1 B. but stronger and .No. 2.—On Strong Galvanized | No. 2 A.—On Strong Iron Tank

mo iceable,
re serviceable Iron Tank. : Enamelled Inside,

£1 15s. . £2 10s. .
£1 1s. 0d. 1o 0d : : >

TRADE MARK.

No. 3.
No. 1. With Chamber
The to contain Brine at
) On Strong Oak High Pressure, en-
(11 ' 12
Smithfield Tub abling the Operator,
e ‘Salting ) after charging the
M;chine. Chamber, to salt off :

o a number of Joints -
£1 15s. od. ‘ without using the
Pump.




s \'\x
MARBLE BRISKET BLOCK.

L

- MULLORD. EN

No. 10) ——Wlth Brlght Skewers

Mounted on White Wood Stand -« from 676
Marble on Mahogany Stand .., 15/0

Solid Marble (as sketch) ... -« 16/0 and 18/0

No. 111.—-'With Slate Bottom.

£1 18

~ Medium e : -2 10
“ Large ~ 810
Japanned Slate , from 5 15

6 10

"

S cw oo

il

,"ii",.ml l!,'l].'""l -

,,,r
,

. 0

Iron Fram

Stone 18.in, diam. 8-ip. thlck £1 10
18 4

24: ;
thh ant1~frlct10n rollers }

No, 215, ~Chaﬂ'—Cuttmg;Machine.

No. 41. —400 1ps. per hour

Coal Trucks.

52




54

0 0 1e¥ o anoy xd sq gog—¢ ON o gz At i “

E.C.

H

IR
i

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WwEST SMITHFIELD

9Q PIuoYSs JesW IYJ, ISIL0D JUO PUT “WINIPIW dUO QUL OMI—dUIYIE o® 2 d
‘Burddoyd ur prder ‘uSssp up syduars \:Rmoo%mw k L o o oot ot o nk 976 SoVeIC mod

4

000T—79 “ \
00e—'1¢ *©
0 0T 01% = anoq Jad sqf 9OF— "IF 'ON

‘TG pue 1§ ON

29 PUB Zg¢ 'ON
"PaureIqo st ssousuy aysmbar oy [run parsap sg WeYo st syeld suy syy ySnoryy vy pue “siy orerd sste0n a3 ySnoxyy passed

, *TOIJO. U SSIASION
s1oddoy) 1omog Jo adeys oy} U UOHIPPE UE Paaredal A[3uadar vAEY m.smgoaﬁo wdowwzm n

WIMOd J0d SIYHAIJOHD LVIN HASINJIALNH »»

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.
«THE ENTERPRISE” MEAT CHOPPER.

53

“PAMBSANS .

)

“WMOTS St A[OEXS WESNS SNONURUOD ¢ UT 1100 Suiwod Jeall ay3 ‘uss? 9550 € PUE paaowar Su | 101300 pue a3eid pareroyred MEH\ g
pue suy paddoyd Sureq Inotpin ySnoxyy ssed 03 opsiS 10 ‘Smaurs ‘s1qy ' N Fowvwor <
‘sSuras Lue 105 aqussodur st 3t “oyzeSor md Apedord i pue SI0SSIO% Bonon i apt= 20

jo ared © jo ssoooxd Furddius sty oy Appsaid 9 sdoy2? ‘soprdmy o T

STUEY §I7 $E INq GESW Y3 IEa1 10 puns jou seop wddoy)) e w:w,,—k m Nw SO mM

. : z

=

=N

=

13
]

0

{

6

i
5 0

0

L
0 16

1
3

01
10 Clamp to Table.

“BACHINE ONLY.
010

A0

ifferent sizés are as. follows :—

. MEAT CHOPPER AS A SAUSAGE

Ornamented wi’tﬁu Goid

2 ° e
Z g B
= ,W_ HM ,,,,,
5 . =
€ M =
4 o : S
nnW m : 2 i
3 , %ﬁ\uw\wh\l mw
©e
het g
(S g
W2 —
f

ead




55 HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C

PARTS OF ENTERPRISE MEAT CHOPPERS.

Showing Machine taken apart.

.

Numbers., ‘ Cylinder. i SI:;:\dv. Ring. E Crank. 'élcl::‘l;b Attfx‘g}l;;em

5 43 1 20 o 10 6| e
10 6/3 3/3 13 18 16 ‘ 1/9
12 53 33 1/3 1/3 /6 1/9
20 10/6 63 3/3 2/0 /8 2/0
22 718 6/8 33 2/0 8 2/0
32 1 10/6 ‘ 12/6 6/3 3/3 1/0 2/6
42 /0 250 12/6 13 8{0

The driving being

power of these Machines.

HESE Gearings greatly increases the driving

i

Ik
No. 1.—For No, 22 or 32 Machine
32 Machine, more powerful
42 " » ’

T

o= solight a boy can drive the Machine with ease.

32 2.— 4, 23

E2] . [ 3

Prices for other sizes on application.

—
—“= o

[orR=rRaen}

HERBERT & SONS’

“SIMPLEX”

SAUSAGE MACHINES.

No. 0 Maéhine,

7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C. 56

Sausage meat in 3 minutes

11 minutes .
No. 1 Machine, for Hand Powe

< <
= <
© 0
g °
Do S e
:U’: o
89 'BR
i1 2O
g 8«
=o iZo
By B
g P
58 .55
5.5 (k.2
g g8
Og OE
[ "
-t -~
oo N
<8 B
o =
fh2e "8
mmmﬁ‘&'
< a9 o
=1 H’UEQJ
S oM = ~
o HE® OB
o= [
§8F¢aE
o B
RbCant =l A
5
&3o.8, 58
foe B¢
E~agd=g
febig
g8 a0
;%Q—(oxm
-:_Hc'\i...,“_‘
,QOEEO
==}
— N
s S
Z Z
=3 =3
[t
S <
© cv
2 —
[ .
O.E :uz.E
Lo T2
0 & ’—'N
L v S v
=8 —8
= [
.G 2.9
gh B
g, -
58 BT
Sy 184
=3 Fa
oo o
=oa oeE
=0 T
B oo o
i S
i
[
&
o
Ay
o
=1
<
et
-
i

Sausage meat in 3 minutes

1% minutes




57

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.

SAUSAGE

CHOPPING MACHINES.

No. 2.—With Five Knives, and all Latest

Improvements.

—With Five Knives.

15 in. Block (will chop 90 Ibs. of Meat in 60 minutes) ..

No. 4

£8 0 0

14 in. Block

sy 60
60

1]

100
120 ,,

>
2

17 ,, New Pattern

19 ,,

‘ 27
3

810 0

E”

16 ,,

E3]

9 00

”

18 ,,

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, wgsT SMITHFIELD, E.C. 68

IMPROVED NEW PATTERN SAUSAGE FILLING
MACHINES.

No 1.—Tohold 8 Ths,
N 2.—
33 3.—

IR

’

No. 3.

No. 4,—To hold 12 lbs., extra strong, with Brass Cylinde o £33 00
»y b— 18 ,, with Iron Cylinder 3 00
12} 6 I3 s Y Brass 39 . o “er 515 0

IMPROVED DOUBLE-MOTION FILLING MACHINES.
Nos. 9 and 10.

TR

»‘u'““kﬂ_//

HESE Machines are fitted with cast or wrought iroir-or brass bored and turned éylinders, impro;

pistons, air-valve roller on top rack, which takes the friction’ off the bars, They further possess
other advantages over the ordinary filling machines, namely :—The plunger returns in one-fourth’the time
takes to go forward, and the machine is worked with one handle, which suffices for forcing the meat otit and
quick return.  All the wheels are at the back of the machine and out of the way of the iiser. g

No. 2.-—To hold 20 lbs, of meat £9 10 0 No. 10.—To hold 30 Ibs. of meat £16 0 0




59 HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WEST SMITHFIELD, E.C.

IMPROVED LARD AND BREAD PRESSES.

No. 220,

12in. ,, 2 &

Ly B 16in. ,,

No. 221.

No. 1.—Cullinder 9in. dia. £1 15
y 20— ., 12in. ,, 3 0

83— yw Adin. ,, 4 10

These Presses effect a great saving,

and are invaluable to Pork Butchers.

No.l.~—Cullinder 9in. dia. £1 5 0

310 0

The great advantage of these
Presses are that the plunger and
SCrew are madé to swing off thé
Cullinder, allowing its contents to

be removed without any difficulty.

SUNDRIES.
Qua 1Peck. 4leck. Peck, 3 Bushel. Bushel.
No. 79. — Corn Measures. .. . l/}rt * 1P/e(fl‘ 2!_)‘66‘( §fo # Bushe e
» ” iron bound — 3,0 306 5/0
. by Pint. } Pint. Pint, Quart,
Seed ,, e 10 ye 19 Q2/0
L Gill. G %P' . mt. uart,
No. 80.—Pewter Measures 21(}"‘(‘511 21(1)l Z/ESM 3/6 5/?)![
ys  86.~—Tin Oil ’s . 6d od, 11{0 343 1/1(1))
11k, z Ib. .
»» 242.—String Boxes, wood 3/6 2/0 1j0
ss 243.—Cash ' from 5/0 to 15/0.

HERBERT & SONS, 6 & 7, WgsT SMITHFIELD, E.C. 60

82. —Chaff Knives ...
244, —Grocers’ Hammers ..,
69. —Sausage Thumb Fillers
89.—Leg of Pork Tubeg
101. — Packmfr Needles
102.—1. ardmu
103. —’hussln(r vy
104, —Vegetable or Potatoe Nets
90. —CHEESEM~NGERS’ DU\1M1L5~

Large Somerset <. 3/6 each.
Cheshire 26,
Luwp — 20,
N01Lh Wilts ... w200,
Stilton . .20,
. 91.—Butchers’ Steps .
159, — Arm Baskets

161.— Flat vs
163.—Brawn Tins
165.—TonguePresses

167. —Nose Tins

169, —Salt Meat Trays, wood
170.—Steel Straps .
175.—Ice Drags . .
176.—Galvanized Offal Palls
177.—Potatoe Peeling Knives
182.—Whetstones ...

183, — ye small
222.—Meat Preservative Powde1

223, —Meat Preservative Liquid

224.—Pork and Beef Sausage Seasonmg

225.—Sausage Casings or bk‘ns, Irish
226.—Knife Pouches .
227.—Horse Clippers

228.—Marking Scissors

229.—Oyster Knives

230. —Poultry Puffs ...

231.—Flour Bowls ...

184,—Grocers’ Hand Scalcs, Boxend Beams

232. —Sinew Hooks ...

233, —Poultry Drawers

234. —Trimming Shears
235,—Steel Skewers .
236.—Iron Skewers, "llnned
237.—Window Forks

238. —Salt Meat Trays, Marble
289, —Pickling Tanks .
240,—Calf Bellows ...
241.—Winding Skewers

(A Reduction b.;"mklnar 141, or 98.ii).)

v fron;”6/0 to 12/0 per pair.
. from 2/6 each.

2 6d. 1
2 3d. 3y
5 3d.
3/0 perset ,, 3d. ,,
., 3d .
LR 2/0 3

Show Tubs <. 20 each.
Large Show Tubs . 26 ,,
Half Tubs, faced .20,
Large ,, ' . 206,

. from 7/6 per pair.
20 96 36
S0 13 1
.16 20 2

.. 6[6 8/6

2/6 3/0 per doz.

4/0 5/0 6/6 each.

1/0 1/6 20 ,,°
- B0 78
710 80 10/6 ,,
1/0 13,

6 200 2 .

... 1/6 per gall. 6d. oz

1/6

o 6d
1/6 and 20

1/0 per 1b.
2f

e
per 1b.
bottle.

3
each,

‘4/6 per pair.
2/6

i porion

Best 6/0 pe1 doz.

1/6 each.

T3 i P il

20 26
3/0 per doz.’

" 6d. to 20

from 2j0 ,,

15/0 ]//0 22,0 2&/0 per pair.
. <. 1/0 1/8

1j0

E2)

from 2/0

from 20/0 each,

500 ,
25/0 ‘and 30/0

33

1116 frE




—4 IN D

Agate Stand Scales
Agate Counter Machine .
Agate Inverted  ,, 10
Ash Trays ... w46
Arm Baskets ... . 60

B.

. Beam Scales ... 14, 18, 20
Beam Stand Scales .. . 16, 17, 19
Brass Weights, Bell, Flat, etc. 26

Beef Hooks ... 27
Brackets . .. 29, 32
Butter Scrapers 35
Block Scrapers 36
Butter Stabbers 35
Beef Knives ... 35
Butchers’ Knives 35
Bacon Saws ... 37
Back Sets 39
Butter Borers .. 39
Butter Slicers ang Beatels 39
Breast Choppels, Poultry 39
Brushes " 39
Breast Irons ... 39

Butter Stands ... 41
Batter Trays ... 41
Baking Tins ... . 42
Blocks ... . 44, 45
Butchers’ Trays 46
Brisket Press ... 47

Brisket Block ... 51
Butter Block ... - 31
Bread Press ... 59
Butchers’ Steps 60
Baskets 60
Brawn Tins ... 60
Bowls, Flour ... 60
Butter Prints ... 39

Bullock Tackles 46
Bellows, Calf ... vee e 60

C.
Counter Stand Scales... . 2,16, 17, 19
Counter Machines ... 3, 4, 10
Coin Detectors 26
Cutlery cee e 35
Choppers 37
Cleavers . ... 37
Cheese Knives 37

Calf Cramp ... 39
Case Openers ... ver L wes 39

Cheese Tasters 39
Copper Forks.. 39
China Ware ... 41
Cheese Stands - ... 41

Ceiling Hangels T ees 32
Calf Gambals .. 46
| Chaff Machmes e 52
|I: Chopping Machines ... 53 to 57
“ }| . Corn Measures 60

EX. ek‘—'

Page.
Cash Boxes ... 60
Chaff Knives ... e e 80
Cheesemongers’ Dummies ... 60

Calf Tackles ... 46

- Calf Bellows ... 60

D
Double Hooks 29
Door Hooks ... 29
Dishes, Iron En amelled 42
Dishes, Tinned Iron . 42
Dummies, Cheesemongers’ 60
Drags, Ice ... 60

E.

Enamelled Iron Ware 42
Enterprise Meat Choppers ... 53 to 55
F.

Family Weighing Machines ... 4
Fruiterers’ Scales e . 21,22
French Counter Scales 21 to 24

Family Balance 25
Flat Brass Weights ... 26

Forks ... 35, 89, 60
French Block Scrapels . 37
Fish Brushes-... . 39

Faggot Tins .. .
Filling Machines ... 53,58
Flour Bowls ... 60

G.
Gambals, close &c. 27, 29, 46
Grindstones e e B2
Grocers’ Hammers ... 60
Galvanized Offal Pails 60
H.
Hooks ...

. 27, 29, 89
Ham Knives ... 35
Ham Tryers ... 39
Hand Hooks ... 39
Ham Stands, Chma or t Tin ... 41
Horn Beam Blocks ... 44
Hangers vee 32
Hand Trucks ... 52

Hammers, Grocers’ ... 60

Horse Clippers 60

Hand Scales ... 60
L

Tnverted Weighing Machines ..5toll
Tron Weights ... e 26

Ice Prickers ... 39
Ice Drags 60
Iron Skewers, T 1nned 60
K.
Knives, Siding 35
Knives .. “ee vee ces 35
Knife Pouches 60
Knives, Oyster 60

Lard Press
Long Arms
Larding Needles
Lamb Tackles ..

Money Scales ...
Money Shovels
Meat Saws
Margarine Stands
Meat Press
Measures, Corn and Seed
Meat ”hays
Meat Preservative
Marking Scissors

- N,
Needles, Larding, Tlussmg,
Packing .
Nets, Potato or oV egetable
Nose Tins

O.
Oil Measures ...
Offal Pails, (xalvamzed
Opyster Knives.. .
P.
Provision Counter Scales
Poleaxes
Poultry Choppels
Pig Scrapers
Pig Scud
Poultry Singers . .
Platform We1ghmg Machines
Potato Cutters.. -
Pritches e e .
Pulleys...
Pumps ... .
Pluck Hooks ...
Pewter Measures
Pork Whistles..
Potato Nets .
Presses, Tongue, &c
Pails, Galvanized
Potato Knives...
Preservative, Meat
Pouches, Knife
Poultry Puffs ...
Prints, Butter...
Poultry Drawers

Pickling Tanks .
R.
Rail Hooks .
Running Wheels
Rub Stones
S.
Scales ...

Sovereign \\’elghts
Stand Scales ...
Salter’s Spring Balances
Steelyards

Sausage Hooks

Swivel Hooks...

Swivel Gambals

Slot Hooks

9,12, 13, 10, 16, 17, 19

47
oor 46, 60
- 60

and

e 93, 24

49, 50

1 to 26, 43, 60

95"
26
27
.. 27,29
29
29

INDEX_— Continued.

Steels ... v
Siding Knives

Saws e
Spreaders .
Spoons, Tinned Iron
Scrubbing Brushes
Scuds, Pig

Singers, Poultry
Sets, Back -

Saveloy Kettles
Sausage Fryers s
Sockets... .
Salting Machines

Skewers

Silent Sausage Machines

String Boxes ...

Sausage Thumb Fillers

Sundries

Show Tubs

Steps, Butchers’

Salt Meat T'rays

Steel Straps

Stones ...

Seasoning ...

Sausage Skins ...

Scissors, Marking

Salt Saws

Sugar Choppers

Sheep Pulleys...

Sinew Hooks .

Steel Skewers..

Salt Beef Tlays, Marble

Seed Measures .
T.

Tobacco Counter Scales

Tickets.. .

Tablets, Chma

Tin Ware

Trays, Ash

Trucks... .

T'in Measures ...

Thumb Fillers. ..

Trussing Needles

Tubs Show

Tins, Nose

Tongue Presses

Tackles

Trimming Shears

l Tanks, Pickling

Tins, Brawn ...
V.
Vegetable Nets

w.
Weights, Sovereign

Page.

41, 42,
o 46,

Wholesale Prov1s1on Beam Scales

Weights, General

Wall Brackets...
Weighing Machines ...
Wooden Blocks .

Wheels...
Whetstones ...
Window Forks e
Winding Skewers e

35

39




| [
s 5

d. & B. DoDsSwWORTH,

STEAM PRINTERS,

80, 32 & 37, CaNNoN STreer RoaD, ?
LONDON, E. [
% @f_.




)}l

fj ’p@iN
il

i N
i i i ‘%@?‘ i
i :lfiu}“[hum!%ﬁ%;ﬁ!

; Gl Ey
;!“] i i) i ™ . il Lﬁll)l“dkﬂ

l




